
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1277

Status:Type: Orange County Transportation
Authority Item

Committee Ready - Consent

File created: In control:6/4/2018 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/14/2018 6/25/2018

Title: Amendment to Agreement for the Development, Hosting, License, and Maintenance of a Mobile
Ticketing Application

Sponsors: Lloyd Sullivan, Andrew Oftelie

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board6/25/2018 1

approved and passedTransit Committee6/14/2018 1 Pass

Amendment to Agreement for the Development, Hosting, License, and Maintenance of a
Mobile Ticketing Application

On July 13, 2015, the Board of Directors approved Agreement No. C-5-3244 with moovel North
America, LLC, to develop a mobile ticketing application that provides the ability to purchase and
display fare products from smart phone devices. An amendment to the existing contract is needed to
add functionality to the current mobile ticketing application to administer and distribute bus passes for
employer and university programs.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute
Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-5-3244 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and moovel North America, LLC, in the amount of $160,000, to add functionality to the current mobile
ticketing platform to administer and distribute employer and university program bus passes. This will
increase the maximum obligation of the agreement to a total contract value of $783,209.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

